

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: East La Quinta Area - Resurfacing Project

Advertised: March 3, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 15, 2009

PROJECT NO. X0504

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE [SUBGRADE]	CY	30	80.00	2,400.00	100.00	3,000.00
2	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	6,960	75.00	522,000.00	63.00	438,480.00
3	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,110	25.00	27,750.00	13.00	14,430.00
4	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.25') [TWO LIFTS]	SQYD	41,000	2.00	82,000.00	1.35	55,350.00
5	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	205	8.00	1,640.00	5.00	1,025.00
6	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
8	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	26,215.00	26,215.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY [INCLUDING MATCH EXISTING DRIVEWAYS]	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL						667,790.00		555,000.00
ITEMS 1-10								

					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Indio, CA 92203		COOLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. Hesperia, CA 92345	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE [SUBGRADE]	CY	30	59.00	1,770.00	97.00	2,910.00
2	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	6,960	60.00	417,600.00	63.75	443,700.00
3	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,110	11.00	12,210.00	10.75	11,932.50
4	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.25') [TWO LIFTS]	SQYD	41,000	1.10	45,100.00	2.16	88,560.00
5	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	205	10.00	2,050.00	9.00	1,845.00
6	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	100.00	100.00	17,235.00	17,235.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,840.00	3,840.00
8	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	14,800.00	14,800.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	60,500.00	60,500.00	8,525.00	8,525.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY [INCLUDING MATCH EXISTING DRIVEWAYS]	LS	1	500.00	500.00	13,200.00	13,200.00
PROJECT TOTAL						558,630.00		593,597.50
ITEMS 1-10								

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: East La Quinta Area - Resurfacing Project

Advertised: March 3, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 15, 2009

PROJECT NO. X0504

					MATICH CORPORATION San Bernardino, CA 92412		HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY San Diego, CA 92192	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE [SUBGRADE]	CY	30	120.00	3,600.00	90.00	2,700.00
2	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	6,960	59.75	415,860.00	66.00	459,360.00
3	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,110	16.00	17,760.00	9.00	9,990.00
4	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.25') [TWO LIFTS]	SQYD	41,000	2.35	96,350.00	1.60	65,600.00
5	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	205	8.25	1,691.25	6.00	1,230.00
6	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
8	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	44,334.75	44,334.75	20,000.00	20,000.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY [INCLUDING MATCH EXISTING DRIVEWAYS]	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	13,620.00	13,620.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-10				596,596.00		617,500.00

					PALM CANYON CONTRACTORS, INC. Yucaipa, CA 92399		FRANK & SON PAVING, INC. Chula Vista, CA 91911	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE [SUBGRADE]	CY	30	64.27	1,928.10	112.00	3,360.00
2	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	6,960	71.23	495,760.80	67.84	472,166.40
3	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,110	10.39	11,532.90	10.81	11,999.10
4	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.25') [TWO LIFTS]	SQYD	41,000	1.89	77,490.00	2.35	96,350.00
5	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	205	10.71	2,195.55	12.00	2,460.00
6	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	16,289.74	16,289.74	20,000.00	20,000.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,606.80	1,606.80	10,000.00	10,000.00
8	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,141.76	5,141.76	3,000.00	3,000.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,873.96	4,873.96	6,000.00	6,000.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY [INCLUDING MATCH EXISTING DRIVEWAYS]	LS	1	3,749.20	3,749.20	18,000.00	18,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-10				620,568.81		643,335.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: East La Quinta Area - Resurfacing Project

Advertised: March 3, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 15, 2009

PROJECT NO. X0504

					ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC.		DATELAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	
					Corona, CA 92879		Indio, CA 92201	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE [SUBGRADE]	CY	30	70.00	2,100.00	140.00	4,200.00
2	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	6,960	73.50	511,560.00	68.00	473,280.00
3	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,110	11.00	12,210.00	16.00	17,760.00
4	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.25') [TWO LIFTS]	SQYD	41,000	2.30	94,300.00	2.30	94,300.00
5	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	205	11.00	2,255.00	8.80	1,804.00
6	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	9,150.00	9,150.00
8	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,300.00	9,300.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY [INCLUDING MATCH EXISTING DRIVEWAYS]	LS	1	12,575.00	12,575.00	76,200.00	76,200.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-10				644,000.00		719,994.00

					ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		NPG, INC.	
					Colton, CA 92324		Perris, CA 92572	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE [SUBGRADE]	CY	30	109.38	3,281.40	88.00	2,640.00
2	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	6,960	81.74	568,910.40	87.55	609,348.00
3	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	1,110	15.84	17,582.40	14.00	15,540.00
4	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.25') [TWO LIFTS]	SQYD	41,000	2.39	97,990.00	2.86	117,260.00
5	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	205	7.71	1,580.55	15.00	3,075.00
6	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	7,420.70	7,420.70	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,295.38	2,295.38	10,000.00	10,000.00
8	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	12,094.55	12,094.55	10,000.00	10,000.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	12,013.04	12,013.04	10,600.00	10,600.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY [INCLUDING MATCH EXISTING DRIVEWAYS]	LS	1	65,524.07	65,524.07	10,000.00	10,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-10				788,692.49		798,463.00

Subcontractors

Project: East La Quinta Area - Resurfacing Project

Project Nos.: X0504

Apparent Low Bidder: Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of work
Chrisp Company	Item#5